Director of Planning and Urban Development Penny St. Louis

Job ID: <u>2011-04-893-CH OF USE</u>

Located At: 142 HIGH

CBL: <u>046 - - D - 031 - 001 - - - - -</u>

## **Conditions of Approval:**

## Fire

This permit is for change of use only; any construction shall require additional permits. The occupancy shall comply with City Code Chapter 10 upon inspection.

The Fire alarm and Sprinkler systems shall be reviewed by a licensed contractor[s] for code compliance. Compliance letters are required.

A separate Fire Alarm Permit is required for new systems; or for work effecting more than 5 fire alarm devices; or replacement of a fire alarm panel with a different model.

Fire Alarm system shall be maintained. If system is to be off line over 4 hours a fire watch shall be in place. Dispatch notification required 874-8576.

The sprinkler system shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 13.

A separate Suppression System Permit is required for all new suppression systems or sprinkler work effecting more than 20 heads.

Sprinkler protection shall be maintained. Where the system is to be shut down for maintenance or repair, the system shall be checked at the end of each day to insure the system has been placed back in service.

Fire extinguishers are required. Installation per NFPA 10.

Emergency lights and exit signs are required. Emergency lights and exit signs are required to be labeled in relation to the panel and circuit and on the same circuit as the lighting for the area they serve.

## Building

This is a Change of Use ONLY permit. It does NOT authorize any construction activities.

## **Donald McPherson - Re: CO for 142 High**

From: John Martell

**To:** Donald McPherson **Date:** 5/27/2011 2:06 PM

Subject: Re: CO for 142 High

Don,

Fire Prevention approves the CO for 142 High St #2001-04-893-CH-OF-USE.

>>> Donald McPherson 5/27/2011 12:52 PM >>> John,

Can you confirm that you are OK with a CO for 142 High #2011-04-893-CH-OF-USE?

Thanks, Don